PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hendrik Van Urk	08/06/2001
David John Mead	07/23/2001
Philip Harvey Morton	07/23/2001
Andrew John Cartwright	09/24/2001
Jason Cameron	07/23/2001
David James Ballance	08/03/2001
Michael Gaston Joseph Grandgeorge	08/23/2001
Stephen Berezenko	07/23/2001
John Rodney Woodrow	07/23/2001
Darrell Sleep	09/25/2001
Jean-Luc Bernard Veron	08/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Biotechnology Limited	
Street Address:	59 Castle Boulevard	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG7 1FD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13175155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2158648377 Phone:

uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr LLP

PATENT

REEL: 026702 FRAME: 0153

(642)420-9301

501616914

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16238.0004U3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc S. Segal

Total Attachments: 4
source=1Assignment#page1.tif
source=1Assignment#page2.tif
source=1Assignment#page3.tif
source=1Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026702 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I, the undersigned inventor (Assignor), sell, assign and transfer to Delta Biotechnology Limited (Assignee), having a principal place of business at Castle Court, 59, Castle Boulevard, Nottingham, NG7 1FD, UNITED KINGDOM, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

PROCESS

as disclosed and claimed in and to	the application for United States Letters Patent	
	No. CE0253 US filed on	
Application No.	as the U.S. national stage of Application No.	
PCT/GB00/00257 filed on 31 Jan	uary 2000, and under any and all Letters Paten	t which
may be granted therefor, and all rig	ght, title and interest in and to every patent appli	ication
filed or to be filed on said inventio	n in the United States, including renewals, revi	vals,
continuations, divisions and any su	ibstitute applications of said United States appli	ication,
and any and all patents which may	issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions	of the
same.		

I authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Grangen The Netherlands on this th day of August, 2001.
(City, State and Nation)

Signature:

Inventor's Name:

Residential Address:

Hendrik VAN URK Huygensstraat 113

9727 JC Gronningen
THE NETHERLANDS

Signed at	NOTTINGHAM UK	on this 23 day of July, 2001.
	(City, State and Nation)	W
	Signatura	
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	David John MEAD
	Residential Address	17 Hamilton Drive
	Residential Address	Radcliffe On Trent
		Nottingham NG12 1AG
		UNITED KINGDOM
-	على مدورات الحاد	23
Signed at	Nothingham, UK (City, State and Nation)	on this $\frac{23}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, 2001.
	(City, State and Nation)	
•	Signature:	Mar
	Inventor's Name:	Philip Harvey MORTON
	Residential Address:	61 Pennant Road
		Basford
		Nottingham NG6 0JB
		UNITED KINGDOM
Signed at	Cambridge UK	on this 24 day of SEPTEMBER, 2001.
	(City. State and Nation)	•
	Signature:	DEDIGHT
	Inventor's Name:	Andrew John CARTWRIGHT
	Residential Address:	35 Second Avenue
		Carlton
		Nottingham NG4 1GH
		UNITED KINGDOM
	1	_,
Signed at	Nottingham UK	on this 23 day of Juny, 2001.
orgined at	(City, State and Nation)	_ On this Coor.
		Num (
	Signature:	mm ()
	Inventor's Name:	Jason CAMERON
	Residential Address:	29 Lamcote Street
		Meadows
		Nottingham NG2 2GT
		UNITED KINGDOM

Naomi/delta/ce0253/usassign.doc

Signed at King of Provinces	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	David James BALLANCE H13 Cymry Drive Berwyn Pennsylvania 19312 USA
Signed at <u>Rark</u> (City, Sta	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Michel Gaston Joseph GRANDGEORGE 12, rue du Recret 69670 Lyon FRANCE
Signed at Notting (City. Size	nte and Nation)	Stephen BEREZENKO 15 Lindisfarne Drive Loughborough Leicestershire LE11 4FX UNITED KINGDOM
Signed at City, Sta	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	John Rodney WOODROW 4 Church Drive West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 6AY UNITED KINGDOM

on this 25 day of September, 2001. Signature: Inventor's Name: Darrell SLEEP Residential Address: 66 Ladybay Road West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 5DS UNITED KINGDOM on this 28 day of August, 2001. Signature: Jean-Luc Bernard VERON Inventor's Name: (30, Chemin de Chantegrillet Residential Address: 69110 Sainte-Foy-Les-Lyon

FRANCE